

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.21159/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 8.7.2004 in CSA No.99 of 2003 of the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KUMAR BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) NO.22632/2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents takes notice for

U.P.Public Service Commission and its Authorities (Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3) in SLP(C)

No.22632/2004.

On request made on behalf of U.P.Public Service Commission (Respondent

Nos.1, 2 & 3), three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

Court Master